
1 

 

 

           
 

JAYA CONTAINER TERMINALS LTD 

Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Aviation 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
Jaya Container Terminals Limited (fully owned by Sri Lanka Ports Authority) invites sealed bids for 

following from eligible and reputed bidders in Sri Lanka.  

Bid Ref..No. Name of the Bid Value of Bid 

Bond 

Non-refundable Bid Fee  

(inclusive taxes) 

JCT/DPC/2024/006 Bid for Janitorial Services Rs.60,000.00 Rs.2500.00 

JCT/DPC/2024/007 Bid for Staff Tea services Rs.30,000.00 Rs.2500.00 

JCT/DPC/2024/008 Bid for Staff cafeteria services Rs.  5,000.00 Rs.2500.00 

JCT/DPC/2024/009 Bid for Grass cutting, Landscaping 

services and miscellaneous workers 

Rs.100,000.00 Rs.2500.00 

 

The bid documents will be issued by the Finance Division, Jaya Container Terminals Ltd, No. 69, Walls 

Lane, Colombo 15, from 12/09/2024 to 03/10/2024 between 09.00 am and 03.00 pm during office hours. 

The bid should be accompanied with a Bid Security valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening 

of the bid. Bidders can bid for above four services separately or jointly but each bid shall be accompanied 

by a separate bid security. Duly perfected bids as Original and Duplicate should be inserted in separate 

covers. 

The completed bid documents should either be sent by registered post addressed to “The Chairman, 

Department Procurement Committee, Jaya Container Terminals Limited, No 69, Walls Lane, Colombo 

15” or placed in the tender box which is kept at the Finance Division of JCT Limited on or before 02.00 

pm 04/10/2024. Late bids will be rejected and bids will be opened soon after closing at 02.00 pm on 

04/10/2024.A Pre bid meeting and site visit will be held on 25.09.2024 and 03.10.2024 at 10.30 a.m at 

this office. The relevant cover containing the bid should be marked as “Bid No. and Name of the Bid – 

2024/25” at the top left side corner.  

 

THE CHAIRMAN, 

DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, 

JAYA CONTAINER TERMINALS LIMITED,  

NO.69, WALLS LANE, COLOMBO-15 

 

Contact Numbers: 2540045/6-0701327648  



2 

 

 

                            


